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CONTRACTOR FORM - PART 2

Notification of Com

pletion of a Vehicular Crossing

To be completed and returned by the Council approved contractor once the crossing construction has been completed.

The maintenance period cannot commence until this form is received by the
been inspected.

Highway Authority and the crossing has

Crossing Licence Number:

Address of the property where the vehicular access is required:

House name/number: Address line 1:

Address line 2:

Address line 3: Village/Town:

Postcode:

Registration Notice was served on:

requirements of the New Roads and Streetworks Act.

I confirm that | have now completed the construction of the above crossing and in doing so | have complied with all

commence the maintenance period.

I request that the Council please arrange to inspect the completed crossing construction and subsequently

if | delay unreasonably, the Highway Authority may complete the work on my
for this work.

I confirm that I will undertake any remedial activity required within 14 days (unless agreed otherwise by the Highway
Authority) to allow the issue of a Provisional Certificate and commence the maintenance period. | understand that

behalf and in doing so, would charge

Full Name: Telephone:

Email Address:

Position:

Signed:

Date:

ONCE COMPLETED, PLEASE SUBMIT TO YOUR LOCAL HIGHWAY AREA OFFICE (CC THE APPLICANT)
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AREA 1 - RICHMOND

Gatherley Road Industrial Estate
BROMPTON ON SWALE DL10 7JQ

E: Areal.Richmond@northyorks.gov.uk

AREA 2 - THIRSK

Thirsk Industrial Estate

York Road

THIRSK YO7 3BX

E: Area2.Thirsk@northyorks.gov.uk

AREA 3 - WHITBY

Discovery Way

WHITBY

Y022 4PZ

E: Area3.Whitby@northyorks.gov.uk

AREA 4 - KIRBY MISPERTON

Beansheaf Industrial Park

Tofts Road

KIRBY MISPERTON YO17 6BG

E: Area4.KirbyMisperton@northyorks.gov.uk

AREA 5 - SKIPTON

Snayagill Estate (off Keighley Road)
SKIPTON BD23 2QR

E: Area5.Skipton@northyorks.gov.uk

AREA 6 - BOROUGHBRIDGE

Stump Cross

BOROUGHBRIDGE YO51 9HU

E: Area6.Boroughbridge@northyorks.gov.uk

AREA 7 - SELBY

Canal Road

SELBY YO8 8AG

E: Area7.Selby@northyorks.gov.uk

For any general enquiries,
please contact our Customer Resolution Centre:

Tel: 0300 131 2 131
Email: customer.services@northyorks.gov.uk
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